

J. GENE WALKER In College Who's Who

## I. Gene Walker In Who's Who For Colleges

J. Gene Walker, son of Mr. and Mrs. E. K. Walker, 2232 West 231st St., has been named by California Western University, Point Loma, San Diego, to represent the University in the publication of Who's Who among Students in American Colleges and Universities. Walker along with eleven other students has been chosen to appear in the 1960 Who's Who. This is the first year that California Western University has been included in the publication.

SELECTION of the 12 stu-

in the publication.

SELECTION of the 12 students to represent California Western was based on, the student's scholarship, his participation and leadership in academic and extracurricular activities; his citizenship and service to the school and his promise of future usefulness.

Walker was cited for his activities in the following areas: Yearbook Staff, 1958; Recording Secretary of Circle K Club; President of Rally Club; Member of Wesley Club, Players Club and University Chorus; Secretary, Treasurer of the Associated Men Students; Cherleader, three years, Head Cheer Leader, one year; Student Executive Council member as Social Chairman, Elections Chairman, Honors and Scholarship Chairman, of the Associated Students.

Walker will graduate this June with a B.A. degree in Human Relations. He plans to do graduate work at the Southern California School of Theology in Claremont. He was graduated from Torrance High School in 1955, where he was active in student government.

## Several New Classes Set For Spring

Several classes not offered formerly have been added to the Torrance Adult Education

the Torrance Adult Education program.

An 8-week blueprint reading class, business English, mechanical drawing, office practice. Parliamentary Procedure and public speaking, spelling clinic and vocabulary building, techniques of cafeteria operation, electronics, industrial mathematics and speed reading are among the classes opening at the various high schools in Torrance.

Open to anyone over 18 years of age, these classes are offered free of charge be the Torrance Unified School District.

The new semester begins the week of Feb. 1. Persons not wanting credit may register at the first meeting of the class.



